SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL

AGENDA COVER MEMO w . ? a »

(Supplemental)

DATE:  July 13,2005
TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FROM: BILL VANVACTOR, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
KENT HOWE, PLANNING DIRECTOR

RE: In the Matter of Considering a Ballot Measure 37 Claim and Deciding
Whether to Modify, Remove or Not Apply Restrictive Land Use
Regulations in Lieu of Providing Just Compensation (PA05-5165, Robert
Ericsson)

Lawrence Pattis submitted the attached materials on June 29, 2005, to be considered
part of the record for these proceedings.

ATTACHMENTS:

Letter from Robert Ericsson, dated June 26, 2005, to P. Scott McCleery
July 11, 1998, Buyer’s Counter Offer

July 16, 1998, Seller’s Counter Offer

August 16, 1998 Real Estate Sale Agreement

Well log reports
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ERICSSON RIDGEWAY -
A PROFESRVONAL CORPORATION PRACTICING Y
ATTORNEYS AT LAW ALASKA,
1625 KOIN CENTER BUILDING Ouegon,
222 8.W. COLUMBIA STREET WASHINGTON
ROBERT J. ERICSSON PORTLAND, OREGON 9'@01
ADMITTED TN ALASKA,
OnBcom AND WAERTHGTON

FACHMILE 503,228 4910
TELEPAONE 503.228.0217
RIERICSSONGERICSSONRIDGEWAY.COM

June 26, 2005
P. Scott McCleery
Doyle, Gartland, Nelson, McCleery & Wade, P. C.
P. 0. Box 11230
Eugene, OR 97440

Re:  Ballot Measure 37 State Claim Number M119280

Dear Mr. McCleery:

In your zeal to oppose my Measure 37 claim in your letter of June 20, 2005 to the State
Departments of Land Conservation and Development and Administrative Services, 1 believe Mr.
and Mrs. Barta, through you, have bordered on, or crossed, the threshold of creating for me a
claim for relief,

As we all know, water is where you find it. If you drill where there is no water, you will
not find water. There is water if you drill in the right place. I understand that your clients even
drilled 2 well in a second location and found many more gallons of water than from their first
location. To say there are water issues when water is available could cause harm in the marketing
of the [and. If adverse and inappropriate comments persist and cause prospective purchasers - of
even the current configurations of existing Lots 3 & 6 — to avoid purchasing, appropriate action
will be pursued as required.

Sincerely,

“Robert J. Ericsson
C: Hamilton W. Budge, Jr.:

Mr. Budge, thank you for your letter of May 10, 2005. For the time being, my position
remains in my letter of April 11, 2005, I copy this letter to you because of some similar
information with respect to what I understand were your client’s daughter’s comments about
water. Ishared the information I had leamned with your client prior to your involvement. She
can explain to you what I trust are only past concerns. Sincerely, RIE -
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From: Soarkel Les 10! Fawd 16033245171

Dala: 0710/08 Tima: 1:(D:60 PiA Pagoe 1 ¢l 1

ADDENDUM A

Page ene of one

For the Roal Estate Sale Agrooment dated July 14,1998 for the property known as
Lot 4, Green Blufr lstates, Rugene, Oregon with Jeff snd Mardee Lorenz as Buyer and
Rebert Kricsson as Seller for the purchuse price of $119,500.

The purchase prive alill be $115,500. All prior agrecments regarding a domestic
wator oupply ohall be superseded by this eddendum. “The Scller shall have no
obligation for and the Buyer shall have all responsibility and puy for all costs
incurred and to bo'incurred 1o oblain a demoestic water supply. All conditiona to
the Real Retate Sule Agrooment are heroby saticfied und removed.  "Thiy
transaction shall clage on Aup. 21, 1998 or as soon thercafler as financing
documents can be propared and marketable title delivored.

SellerWlé}—f Date /‘{ %7&-(—/796?
s ollSFra D) e liz)ed

Buyer O‘_—z 2 ;_d/\_cﬁl, ép b{% Date 3‘/) 7/ 75
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STATE OF OREGON -
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLLD. #1_24427
(s required by ORS 537.745) START CARD # 114813
Instructions for completing this report are oo the lest page of this form. '-,‘
(1) OWNER: " Well Number (%) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name Jeff Lorenz County _l.Ane Latitude Longitude
Address 2597 Primrose St. g - Township 198 N or S Rango__ 20§ Eor W. WM.
Ciy FEugene Swe OR ZigD7402- | - Section__ 10 - SW 4__ sy 14
(2) TYPE OF WORK [ - B TaxLot 704 Lot 4 Block Subdivision

§]New Well [ Decpening [] Alteration (repair/recondition) ] Abandonment -
(3) DRILLMETHOD: ,

-Strect Address of Well (or nearest address)

: Lresn BIluff Estarasg
off Enterprise R43, Pleasant Bill, OR
Z_———_—_,*—_———

FIRotary Air  [JRotary Mud ] Cable CJAuger 10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: .
[Joter ‘ 57 i bolow fand surface. * . Dae 8-6-98
(4) PROPOSED USE: . Artosian pressure Ib. per square inch, Date
K]Domestic  [JCommunity [Jlndustrial [ ]Lmigation (1) WATER BEARING ZONES:
{] Thermal [ Injection [JLivestock [ ]Other
() BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found 112 fk.
Special Construction approval [ Yes ] No Depth of Completed Well 355 £ | - : .
Explosivesused [T Yes [FNo Type - Amount Prom To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL |-
HOLE SEAL 112 115 l11/3 57
Diamcter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds . -180 185 2 57
10" | Ol 38| cement Ol 38112 sacks :
6" | 381355
' : (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method [Ja [JB EJC [Ob0 - OB : * Ground Elevation
O omer : _
Backfill placed from fi. o fl. Material 1+ Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from f to ft Size of gravel topsoil 0 2
(6) CASING/LINER: clay -:° 2 16
Dlameter  From  To Gauge Sted Plastic Weked Threaded || brown sandakone 16 2
Casing. 6" 1 4+1 139125 | O X O ||aray brn sandy claystone 28 78
. 4a a4d a . 78| 148! 57
0O O 0O O || gray clayatone 148 150
0 O 0O 0 ay green conglomerate 180( 172
Liner: _ gk Ql3sslowd 0 O B O ray claystone 172 173
O 0O g M ‘gray brown green sandstond 173| 355] 57
Final location of shoe(s)
(7 PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
[ Perforations Method _ Saw : 17.:
[ Secreens Material __ PVC -« |l °
Slal Tele/plpe RN
From To slze Number , Diameter size ~Caslng  'Lingr -
_i% L 2ol 2001 1/8% ] 4k . fT -hd |
2001 27200 /8% & O ®"
320 355[ 2| 400] 1/8° | 4% O @m
o 0O|[=
O 3
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started _ 9—4—38 Completed _ 5698
' Flowing {unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
CJPump [ Bailer OAr {JArtesian I certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drlll stern at " Time ?Ea'ijrsia‘ycn & in Cﬁﬁm:lm Or:tsgna::‘::ra:uﬂy mc&:obllit[rgtg.ionksnlanﬁrds.
31/3 298 355 1hr wnd belict, | | e e my Knowledge
' f < WHC Numper 1564
Signcdif-f,d; ! Duse 87—
Temperature of water &0 Depth Artesian Flow Found {bonded) Wn!'er Well Cénstructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? [ Yes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? performed on this well during the construcion dates reported above. All work

[ Too litle
[JSay [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored ‘

with Oregon water supply well

performed during this time is in complian
[CJOther construction stfnd.a:ds. s rc’F:Jt is LrueFo the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata: ! ‘/ : WWC Number
Signa | ﬁ bu G708

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND CO-PY-'GONS’RRUCT

R THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER



CAPR-23-1997 17:81  FROM RAINBOW-CASEY JONES TO 3346683 P.a5-05
inagy " REPORT (START CARD) 4 __W31811
r completing this report 2re on the last rape of thic form,
«NER: Well Numbce (%) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: ,
amc Rocky Largleirs Covrty Lane 1atlwde Longitude
Addeesx 85159 Ridg?c"é?_ Township i N or S Range <vl E or w. WM.
Ciy Plesant Hill Stzie OR Zip 97455 Section 10 NW /4 Sw 114
(2) TYPE OF WORK : Taxlot 709 L 2 Block Subdivision
T New Well [ Despening [[) Altcration (repair/recondition) [7] Abandonment Suroct Address of Well (or nearcst address) Green Bluff Estates
(3) DRILLMETHOD: Lot 2. Enterprise Pd., Pléasant Hill, OR
A Rotary Air {OJReury Mud CJCable OAvger (10) SgATlC WATER LEVEL: R 6
der - . below land syrface. Dae  3-30-9
(4} PROPOSED USE: Anesian prersure Ib. per square inch, Date
T3 Domesiic O Community [ ndustriat [OJ1rrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
74 (] Thermal [ injection [J Livesiock [JOther -
O(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water wag first found 305
‘ * Special Construction approval ) Yexs[FNo Depth of Compleied Well SO5 .
3 v ; mobnt Crom To Lstinated Flow Rate SwL
Exploi :{:(:::Ed [JYes XJNo Type — Amo o oo T e
e Damclce From To Malerlal Fram  To . Sacke or pounde )
O 10" 10 16%'L 288 Cement O |18Y] 6 sacke
76" [ 18kposT
(12) WELL LOG:
How was sea) placed: Mched [TJA  [B BEc Oo Ot Ground Elevation
O Crher
Back(ll placed from ft. to fi. Materal Maieris] From To SWL
Grvel placed from fl. 10 f. Size of gravel Topaoi] 0 <’
(@ CASINGILINER: ‘ _1an,"yallow clay AL
Dlameter From Te  Gauge Steel Tlaglie . Welded  Threaded t'rcg-m Fandstonz g’ 137
Caringe. 6" +1%' 185} . 255B O 0 0 Elve, grean sandatane 13T TIogY
0O O 0 O Lray,green, blte, brown sandsE 10572767
0 0 0O 0 Creen,blue,gray sandstone /6T A05T 997
0 O O O Red, gteen sandstona 405 T 27
Lines: 0O 0 0 0 Blue "sandatone 412745387
0] D 0 0 Gray,gceen sardatone 43875057
savdag Final location of shee(s) }
O?ﬁskmamorqsrscmzﬁns: _
e [ Perfornions Method
(JSercens Type Material
Sleg - clo/plpe
From To &ire Numher . Dlameler alre Casing Line ]
St O 0
e 75
o a O .
a O
0 0
’ L W 4l =
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date Sariod D= P00 p—— 3G
Flowing {unbonded) Water Well Canstryctor Certification:
[ 1Pump [ Baiter ]‘f_’f&\ir [JAnesian L ocaify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration, or abandenment
B i P e | et v Hmaton ol e emsesclon
. 1 he wnd boliel. P 1617
. c /. WWCNumbgg g™
— Signed L T_aT vl L7, ) Y Dare
Temperature of watee =/ Depah Artcsian Mlow Found . (honded) Water Well Construcior Certificatlon:
'ax 2 water analysis done? [J Yes By whom [acee msp?n:ibi.ii:f Tor the coustrucijon, allcration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contain waer not suitable for intended vpe? (] Too liwe perfored on this well during Ui constructién dates reported above, Al work

O3aly [JMusey {J0doc  [JColored (J0uher
Depth of strata:

performed during this time it jn @mplisncgwith Oregon watcr supply well
construclort Handards. This ~istrug T the best of my knowledg liell
y

~-

WWC Number A=3.-.08
Datg .

Signed FARARE /

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT SECONI COPY—CONST&UC’ITSIR

{IRD COPY-CUSTOMER






